

ニュースリリース News Release

## Toyo Denki to Participate in 2015 Automotive Engineering Exposition

Tokyo, April 28, 2015 — Toyo Denki Seizo K.K. (hereinafter Toyo Denki) announced today that it will be participating in the 2015 Automotive Engineering Exposition, which begins on Wednesday, May 20 at Pacifico Yokohama. We look forward to seeing you there.

## Overview

1. Expo name: 2015 Automotive Engineering Exposition

2. Schedule: May 21–23, 2015 (Wednesday–Friday), 10:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.

(final day ends at 5:00 p.m.)

3. Venue: Pacifico Yokohama Exhibition Hall

4. Toyo Denki's booth: Number 166

5. Toyo Denki's exhibit: Introduction to Testing Systems for Automobiles

- (1) Introduction to Testing Systems for Automobiles (video, presentation, and graphics)
- (2) 220 kW 20,000 min<sup>-1</sup> super high-speed, low-inertia motor (under development)
- (3) 355 kW 2,500min-1 space-saving absorption motor (under development)
- (4) 220 kW 8,000 min<sup>-1</sup> high-speed, low-inertia motor
- (5) Wireless in-wheel motor\* (video)

For more information on the 2015 Automotive Engineering Exposition, please visit the expo's website (<a href="http://expo.jsae.or.jp/english/">http://expo.jsae.or.jp/english/</a>).

## Contact

PR, IR, and CSR Department, Management Planning Division, Toyo Denki Seizo K.K.

> Phone: +81-3-5202-8122 Email: contact@toyodenki.co.jp

<sup>\*</sup> The wireless in-wheel motor was developed jointly by The University of Tokyo, Toyo Denki, and NSK Ltd.